	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY LETED
			B. WING		R-C	
		HAL043003	B. WING		02/	19/2020
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
IOHNSON	BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	1 NORTH NC 28335			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{D 000}	Initial Comments		{D 000}			
	The Adult Care Licen follow-up survey on 0	sure Section conducted a 02/18/20-02/19/20.				
{D 338}	10A NCAC 13F .090	9 Resident Rights	{D 338}			
	all residents guarante	shall assure that the rights of eed under G.S. 131D-21, ents' Rights, are maintained				
	This Rule is not met FOLLOW-UP TO TY	-				
	Based on these findin Violation was not aba	ngs, the previous Type B ated.				
	reviews, the facility fa received adequate ca sampled residents (F to not responding to a resident who needed and for a resident that that felt unsafe in his	ns, interviews, and record ailed to ensure residents are and services for 2 of 9 Resident #1 and #9) related a hand bell for a legally blind assistance (Resident #9) at did not have a hand bell room without a way to get y staff when his blood sugar 1).				
	The findings are:					
	Interview with Reside 10:30am revealed: -He had diabetes and would "drop low" son	d his blood glucose level				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:	UILDING:		R-C	
		HAL043003	B. WING		02/19/2020		
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
OHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY INC	1 NORTH NC 28335				
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
{D 338}	Continued From pag	e 1	{D 338}				
		nitted to the hospital on three					
		because his blood glucose					
	-He had a "hard time	o low while he was sleeping. getting help" from the staff					
	at times. -He had no wav to ca	all staff for assistance when					
		could not walk to the nurse's					
	station, so he had to						
		all bell or other signaling					
		get the attention of the					
	facility staff.	when his blood glucose level					
		was awake because he					
	would feel weak and						
		e nurse's station to get juice					
		od glucose level was low.					
		d bell to use when he needed					
		d was too weak or dizzy to					
	walk up the hallway.	my sugar will drop and I					
		help and I might fall into a					
	diabetic coma".						
	-He had to get help f	rom another resident once					
		n in his room and was yelling					
	for help and staff cou	ıld not hear him.					
	Interview with a med	· · · ·					
	02/18/20 at 9:10am i						
		veral recent trips to the R) because of low blood					
	sugars.						
		und on the floor by a personal					
	(01/06/20) and was s	ng rounds last month					
		le to yell for help if he					
		r he would come down to the					
	medication cart to fin	id someone.					
	Interview with a MA	on 02/19/20 at 8:45am					
	revealed:						

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:		R-C	
		HAL043003	B. WING			2/19/2020
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
OHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	01 NORTH NC 28335			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{D 338}	Continued From pag	e 2	{D 338}			
{[] 336}	-The PCAs were sup residents every 2 hot documented. -A PCA found Reside on 01/06/20 when he -The PCA came and #1's fingerstick blood -She called 911 for a up Resident #1. Interview with a PCA revealed: -She found Resident 01/06/20. -Resident #1 was sha his arm. -She did not know hot been in the floor befor -She thought it had b since she had compl Review of Resident # electronic Medication (eMAR) revealed: -There was a compu blood sugar three tim 6:00am, 10:30am, ar -Resident #1's FSBS for 15 out of 83 oppo	posed to check on the urs but the checks were not ent #1 on the floor in his room a was sent to the hospital. got her to check Resident I sugar (FSBS). n ambulance to come pick . on 02/19/20 at 9:40am #1 on the floor by his bed on aking and was bleeding from ow long Resident #1 had ore she found him. been at least 45 minutes eted her last rounds. #1's December 2019 n Administration Record ter-generated entry to check hes daily before meals at nd 3:30pm. was documented as <100 rtunities from 12/01/19 to reading of 56 at 3:30pm on :30pm on 12/31/19				
	on arms" on 12/28/19	was documented as 69 on				
	revealed:	≄1's January 2020 eMAR ter-generated entry to check				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
					R-C	
		HAL043003	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02	2/19/2020
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
OHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	1 NORTH NC 28335			
	CLIMMADY ST	· .				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{D 338}	Continued From page	e 3	{D 338}			
	blood sugar three times daily before meals at 6:00am, 10:30am, and 3:30pm. -Resident #1's FSBS was documented as <100 for 4 out of 24 opportunities at 10:30am, including a reading of 65 on 01/04/20 and 59 on 01/06/20					
	-Resident #1's FSBS for 7 out of 25 opport	/04/20 and 59 on 01/06/20 was documented as <100 unities at 3:30pm, including //01/20, 61 on 01/16/20, 79				
	on 01/18/20, and 79 -Resident #1 was "se dropped to 35" from (on 01/21/20. ent to the ER due to BS 01/06/20-01/07/20.				
	drop" from 01/22/20-					
	revealed: -There was a comput	t1's February 2020 eMAR ter-generated entry to check				
	6:00am, 10:30am, ar	ies daily before meals at id 3:30pm. was documented as 71 on				
		79 on 02/17/20 at 3:30pm,				
	at 10:00am revealed:					
	stated that he needed -Resident #1 was pal	•				
	-The MA checked Re 80.	sident #1's FSBS and it was				
	Interview with Reside 10:00am revealed:					
	prior to getting it rech -He was in his room	was 59 about 15 minutes lecked. when he started to feel				
	lightheaded. -He had to walk down have his FSBS check	n the hall and find the MA to ked.				
	-The MA had given h	im some orange juice to help				

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
			B. WING		R-C		
		HAL043003	D. WING		02	2/19/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
JOHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	1 NORTH				
		DUNN, M	NC 28335				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COL THE APPROPRIATE	
{D 338}	Continued From page	e 4	{D 338}				
	staff when he though -He was afraid he wo staff) and not be able looking for someone.	ould need someone (facility to yell or walk down the hall					
	summary dated 01/2 -Resident #1 present 35, had a low-grade t	ed to the ER with a FSBS of fever, elevated white blood irinary tract infection, and mes. iphoretic (increased					
	5:17pm revealed: -She did not think Re bell because he was -If the residents could they were not given a -Resident #1 had onl trouble with his FSBS -Resident #1 was abl get help if his FSBS -She was responsible appointment with an -She spent the night	d ambulate on their own then a hand bell. y recently started having S dropping. le to walk down the hall to was low. e for making him an Endocrinologist on 02/13/20. in the facility and checked on times throughout the night. vould come get her if					
	(RCC) on 02/19/20 a -She thought only the wheelchair bound ne -She worked on 01/2 what happened to Re	e residents that were eded a hand bell. 2/20 but did not remember					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

D7WB12

If continuation sheet 5 of 12

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			२-C
		HAL043003	B. WING			/19/2020
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
OHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	1 NORTH			
			NC 28335		000000000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{D 338}	Continued From page	e 5	{D 338}			
		sure they did not need e sure they were okay.				
	Interview with the Bu (BOM) on 02/19/20 a	siness Office Manager at 4:46pm revealed:				
	-She or the Supervise	or completed individual				
	assessments on all thrisk.	he residents based on falls				
	falls risk were given a	re identified as an increased a hand bell to keep in their				
	room. -Resident #1 was ambulatory and she did not think he needed a hand bell.					
	Interview with the Administrator on 02/19/20 at 5:42pm revealed:					
	•	rvisor were responsible for tions of the facility				
	-All residents should	not have a hand bell.				
	-There would be "cha resident had a hand	aos" in the building if every				
		upervisor were responsible				
		sessment to determine which				
	residents were ambu -The BOM and the S	liatory. upervisor were responsible				
		sician to get orders for hand				
		need a hand bell then they tating the resident did not				
	primary care provide	interview with Resident #1's r on 02/19/20 at 12:20pm				
	was unsuccessful.					
	2. Review of Resider 01/13/20 revealed dia	nt #9's current FL2 dated agnoses included				
		pidemia, and mood disorder.				
	Review of Resident #	49's Care Plan dated				

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING:			R-C	
	HAL043003	B. WING			2/19/2020	
VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
BETTER CARE FACIL	ITY. INC.					
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
Continued From pag	ge 6	{D 338}				
Resident #9 was to assistance with eatin bathing, dressing, g Interview with Resid revealed: She was legally blir shadows. She was told she n walk to the dining ro She was given a has she needed assistan She had rung the b bathroom inside her check on her. She never used the never responded to hand bell.	itally dependent and required ng, toileting, ambulation, rooming, and transferring. lent #9 on 02/18/20 at 8:55am and and could only see eeded to have assistance to form. and bell to signal the staff that nce. well in her room and from the room, but no staff came to e hand bell because the staff her or could not hear the bond to the hand bell then they					
bell. Second interview wi 4:25pm revealed: She was "very cond responded to her rin She was afraid she and no one would ca She must rely on he messages to the Su assistance. She had to open he the attention of the f She had given up u ust do things on her	ith Resident #9 on 02/19/20 at cerned" that no one nging her hand bell. would fall in the bathroom ome to help her. er roommate to send text pervisor when she needed er door and yell for help to get facility staff. using the hand bell and would					
	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From page 01/13/20 revealed: Resident #9 was le Resident #9 was le Resident #9 was to assistance with eati bathing, dressing, g nterview with Reside revealed: She was legally blin shadows. She was told she n walk to the dining ro She was given a hat she needed assistant She had rung the b bathroom inside her check on her. She never used the never responded to hand bell. If the staff did respondent could never find whit bell. Second interview with 1:25pm revealed: She was afraid she and no one would c She was afraid she and no one would c She must rely on h messages to the Su assistance. She had to open he he attention of the f	WIDER OR SUPPLIER STREE BETTER CARE FACILITY, INC. HWY 3 DUNN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 01/13/20 revealed: Resident #9 was legally blind. Resident #9 was totally dependent and required assistance with eating, toileting, ambulation, pathing, dressing, grooming, and transferring. nterview with Resident #9 on 02/18/20 at 8:55am revealed: She was legally blind and could only see shadows. She was told she needed to have assistance to walk to the dining room. She was given a hand bell to signal the staff that she needed assistance. She had rung the bell in her room and from the pathroom inside her room, but no staff came to check on her. She never used the hand bell because the staff never responded to her or could not hear the nand bell. If the staff did respond to the hand bell then they could never find which resident had rang a hand bell. Second interview with Resident #9 on 02/19/20 at 4:25pm revealed: She was "very concerned" that no one responded to her ringing her hand bell. She was afraid she would fall in the bathroom and no one would come to help her. She was afraid she would fall in the bathroom and no one would come to help her. She must rely on her roommate to send text messages to the Supervisor when she needed assistance. She had to open her door and yell for help to get he attention of the facility staff. She	WIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SETTER CARE FACILITY, INC. HWY 301 NORTH DUNN, NC 28335 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 6 {D D1/13/20 revealed: Resident #9 was legally blind. Resident #9 was legally dependent and required assistance with eating, toileting, ambulation, bathing, dressing, grooming, and transferring. Interview with Resident #9 on 02/18/20 at 8:55am evealed: She was legally blind and could only see shadows. She was load she needed to have assistance to walk to the dining room. She was solid she needed to have assistance to walk to the dining room. She was legally blind and could only see shadows. She was told she needed to have assistance to walk to the dining room. She had rung the bell in her room and from the bathroom inside her room, but no staff came to sheck on her. She never used the hand bell because the staff never responded to her or could not hear the hand bell. If the staff did respond to the hand bell then they could never find which resident #9 on 02/19/20 at 4:25pm revealed: She was "very concerned" that no one esponded to her ringing her hand bell. She was afraid she would fall in the bathroom and no one would come to help her. She must rely on her roommate to send text nessages to	WDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BETTER CARE FACILITY, INC. HWY 301 NORTH DUNN, NC 28335 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED DE VPLL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED TAG Continued From page 6 {D 338} [D 1/13/20 revealed: Resident #9 was legally blind. Resident #9 was legally blind. Resident #9 was legally blind. Resident #9 was legally blind. Resident #9 was told she needed to have assistance with Resident #9 on 02/18/20 at 8:55am evealed: She was told she needed to have assistance to walk to the drining room. She was told she needed to signal the staff that she needed assistance. She was told she needed to have assistance to walk to the drining room. She was told she needed to have assistance to walk to the drining room. She was told she needed to have assistance to walk to the drining room. She was told she record from the pathroom inside her room, but no staff came to sheck on her. She neever used the hand bell because the staff tever responded to her or could not hear the rand bell. Second interview with Resident #9 on 02/19/20 at 12/20m revealed: She was 'very concerned" that no one esponded to her ringing her hand bell. She was afraid she would fall in the bathroom and no one would come to help her. She must rely on her roommate to send text nessages t	HAL043003 B. WING	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:		R-C	
		HAL043003	B. WING			2/19/2020
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
OHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	1 NORTH NC 28335			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{D 338}	Continued From pag	e 7	{D 338}			
	-	e exited her room alone and I towards the dining room tached to the wall.				
	02/19/20 at 4:10pm r -Resident #9 would s she needed anything -Resident #9 needed dining room and with -She would respond heard them.	stand at her door and yell if J. I assistance going to the				
	4:00pm revealed: -Resident #9 would y	were responsible for				
	(RCC) on 02/19/20 a -Resident #9 had a h -The PCAs should be every hour to make s					
	5:17pm revealed Res	pervisor on 02/19/20 at sident #9's roommate would ges if Resident #9 needed				
	5:42pm revealed: -The Business Office Supervisor was resp operations of the fac	ministrator on 02/19/20 at Manager (BOM) and the onsible for the day to day ility. upervisor were responsible				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		HAL043003	B. WING			R-C 2/19/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
IOHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY INC HWY 3	01 NORTH			
		DUNN,	NC 28335			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TI DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{D 338}	Continued From page	e 8	{D 338}			
	for making sure the staff were monitoring and assisting the residents as needed.					
	reviews, the facility far residents did not rece services related to Re might experience a d signaling device to no was low if he was not to find someone for a sent to the hospital th 01/06/20, and 01/22/2 sugars (FSBS) report facility's failure was d safety, and welfare of a Type B Violation.	eive adequate care and esident #1 who was afraid he iabetic coma without a otify the staff his blood sugar t able to yell or walk the halls issistance after he had been				
D 441	10A NCAC 13F .1208 Requirements		D 441			
	10A NCAC 13F .1208 Requirements	Deam Reporting				
	a facility shall file a re Rule. A facility shall	phs (b) and (c) of this Rule, port in accordance with this be deemed to have learned hen any facility staff obtains				
	This Rule is not met Based on interviews	as evidenced by: and record review, the				

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED
		HAL043003	B. WING		R-C 02/19/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE			
	NOVIDER OR OUT FIER		1 NORTH			
JOHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY. INC.	NC 28335			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
D 441	Continued From page	e 9	D 441			
	submitted to the Divis	re a written report was sion of Health Service egarding the unexpected t (Resident # 3).				
	The findings are:					
	revealed diagnoses in bypass, congestive h angina, history of cer	#3's FL2 dated 06/21/19 ncluded coronary artery neart failure, hypertension, rebrovascular accident, betes mellitus, dementia with cancer.				
	Review of Resident # 01/04/20 revealed:	#3's Incident Report dated				
	-The resident yelled f	his room changing his pants. for help. ident room and the resident				
	told staff he could no					
	hospital. -Staff notified 911.					
	emergency medical s	e unable to talk at the time services (EMS) arrived.				
	-EMS personnel and on the floor and bega resuscitation (CPR).	facility staff put the resident an cardiopulmonary				
		l for "25 to 30 minutes" until nounced deceased.				
	-EMS transported the	e resident to a local hospital.				
	DHHS form dated 01					
	death was document					
	been restrained withi	ocumented as not having in seven days of the death. on the document which				
	indicated "Faxed On					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

D7WB12

If continuation sheet 10 of 12

	of Health Service Regu FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		HAL043003	 B. WING			R-C 02/19/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE		02/19/2020		
		HWY 30	1 NORTH	,211 0002			
JOHNSON	N BETTER CARE FACILI	TY, INC. DUNN, M	NC 28335				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	ACTION SHOULD BE COMF TO THE APPROPRIATE DA		
D 441	Continued From page	e 10	D 441				
		vritten on the bottom of the I County Department of S)					
	revealed:	rmation dated 01/04/20 t of Death to DHHS dated					
	01/04/20 had been fa on 01/04/20 at 6:12p -The fax transmission						
	-	s history for death reporting I the death occurrence on en reported to DHSR.					
	1:00pm revealed: -She faxed Resident County DSS on 01/0- -She did not know sh report to the DHSR C -She was not familiar reporting form.	e was supposed to fax the Complaint Intake Unit.					
	Interview with the Ad 5:45pm revealed: -The Supervisor, Res the Business Office M resident death. -He would have expe	ministrator on 02/19/20 at sident Care Coordinator, or Manager could report a acted the staff to send the cal County DSS and to the					
{D912}	G.S. 131D-21(2) Dec	laration of Residents' Rights	{D912}				
	Every resident shall h	ration of Residents' Rights nave the following rights: nd services which are					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 11 of 12

TATEMENT	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:		R-C	
		HAL043003	B. WING			2/19/2020
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
OHNSON	I BETTER CARE FACILI	TY INC	1 NORTH NC 28335			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN C	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
{D912}	Continued From page	e 11	{D912}			
		e, and in compliance with state laws and rules and				
	reviews, the facility far received care and se appropriate, and in co	ns, interviews, and record ailed to ensure residents rvices which were adequate, ompliance with relevant s and rules and regulations				
	The findings are:					
	reviews, the facility far received adequate car sampled residents (R to not responding to a resident who needed and for a resident that that felt unsafe in his the attention of facility dropped (Resident #7	ns, interviews, and record ailed to ensure residents are and services for 2 of 9 Resident #1 and #9) related a hand bell for a legally blind assistance (Resident #9) at did not have a hand bell room without a way to get y staff when his blood sugar 1). [Refer to Tag 338, 10A sident Rights (Unabated				